—
INSTALL ATION, OPER ATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
OVRHTP series SPDs
B1 copy starts here
B2 copy starts here
B3 copy starts here WARNING
Do not HIPOT the SPD unit or the electrical system to which
the SPD unit is connected without disconnecting the SPD

Voltage
Monitoring
Model
X X X 1 2 0 1 Y YPTHRVO Z 1
Configuration
—
Table 1a: Operating voltage ranges
Model number
Unit
voltages (V)
L-N voltage
range (V)
L-L operating
voltage range (V) Configuration
OVRHTPXXX201PYZ1 120 108–132 – 1-phase, 2-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX1271PYZ1 127 114–139 – 1-phase, 2-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX2201PYZ1 220 198–242 – 1-phase, 2-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX2301PYZ1 230 207–253 – 1-phase, 2-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX2401PYZ1 240 216–264 – 1-phase, 2-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX2771PYZ1 277 249–304 – 1-phase, 2-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX3471PYZ1 347 312–381 – 1-phase, 2-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX4801PYZ1 480 432–528 – 1-phase, 2-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX1202SYZ1 240/120 108–132 216–264 2-phase, 3-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX2402SYZ1 480/240 216–264 432–528 2-phase, 3-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX1203HYZ1 240Δ /120 108–132 216–264 3-phase high-leg, 4-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX1203YYZ1 208Y/120 108–132 187–229 3-phase wye, 4-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX2203YYZ1 380Y/220 198–242 342–418 3-phase wye, 4-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX2303YYZ1 400Y/230 207–253 360–440 3-phase wye, 4-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX2403YYZ1 415Y/240 216–264 374–457 3-phase wye, 4-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX2773YYZ1 480Y/277 249–305 432–528 3-phase wye, 4-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX3473YYZ1 600Y/347 312–381 540–660 3-phase wye, 4-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX2083DYZ1 208 – 187–228 3-phase Delta, 3-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX2403DYZ1 240 – 216–264 3-phase Delta, 3-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX4153DYZ1 415 – 373–456 3-phase Delta, 3-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX4803DYZ1 480 – 432–528 3-phase Delta, 3-wire + ground
OVRHTPXXX6003DYZ1 600 – 540–660 3-phase Delta, 3-wire + ground
XXX is 60, 80, 100, 120, 160, 200, 240, 300 or 400 kA per phase
Y = �4 or P
4 = Metal
P= Polycarbonate
Z= �B, U or UE
B= Standard monitoring
U = Advanced monitoring
UE = Advanced monitoring and surge counter
—
Pre-installation checklist
4 OV R HTP S E R I E S S PDS
Filter
Confirm that the environmental conditions are consistent with the following ranges:
•	 Ambient temperatures: Between -35 to 70 °C (-31 to 158 °F).
•	 Relative humidity: Between 5% and 95% non-condensing.
•	 Altitude: Less than 4000 m (13,000 feet).
—
Table 1b: Operating voltage ranges
Model number Unit voltages (V) L-G voltage range (V) Configuration
OVRHTPXXX230IPIYZ1 230 207–253 1-phase, 2-wire + ground (for TNC grounding systems)
OVRHTPXXX2301PJYZ1 230 207–253 1-phase, 2-wire + ground (for TNS grounding systems)
OVRHTPXXX2301PKYZ1 230 312–381 1-phase, 2-wire + ground (for IT grounding systems)
OVRHTPXXX2301PLYZ1 230 249–305 1-phase, 2-wire + ground (for TT grounding systems)
XXX is 60, 80, 100, 120, 160, 200, 240, 300 or 400 kA per phase
Y = �4 or P
4 = Metal
P= Polycarbonate